2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q1 How did you vote on the proposed Capital Project?
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Q2 Please tell us whether you supported/opposed the following project
priority areas.

Answered: 514  Skipped: 2
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Artificial
Turf Athleti...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly support . Support No opinion/neutral Oppose
Strongly oppose

STRONGLY SUPPORT NO OPPOSE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

SUPPORT OPINION/NEUTRAL OPPOSE AVERAGE
Classroom Additions 66.94% 19.27% 3.85% 4.67% 5.27%

330 95 19 23 26 493 1.38

Gymnasium 60.87% 26.09% 5.73% 3.56% 3.75%
Upgrades/Renovations 308 132 29 18 19 506 1.37
Drinking Water Pipe 84.22% 12.43% 1.78% 0.59% 0.99%
Replacement 427 63 9 3 5 507 1.78
Artificial Turf Athletic 40.16% 26.71% 17.93% 6.63% 8.58%
Fields at Kenmore East 206 137 92 34 44 513 0.83
New Bus 62.50% 19.53% 8.98% 4.69% 4.30%
Loading/Unloading & 320 100 46 24 22 512 1.31
Parent Drop-Off/Pick-Up
Zones
New Safer “Baker”-Style 59.96% 26.56% 8.98% 2.34% 2.15%
Pool Drains 307 136 46 12 11 512 1.40
Single-Point-of- 73.68% 15.40% 5.46% 2.73% 2.73%
Entry/Security Upgrades 378 79 28 14 14 513 1.55
High School/Middle 47.95% 20.16% 14.48% 5.87% 11.55%
School Unisex Single- 245 103 74 30 59 511 0.87
Occupant Restrooms
New Carbon Monoxide 75.69% 18.24% 3.73% 0.98% 1.37%
Detection Systems 386 93 19 5 7 510 1.66
Parking Lot/Sidewalk 59.88% 26.03% 7.83% 3.52% 2.74%
Reconstruction 306 133 40 18 14 511 1.37
Window Replacement at 60.31% 24.95% 8.06% 3.93% 2.75%
Edison & Lindbergh 307 127 41 20 14 509 1.36
Partial/Whole Roof 63.21% 25.83% 5.87% 2.35% 2.74%
Replacement 323 132 30 12 14 511 1.44
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Q3 Did you feel that the total cost of the project ($75 million) was

reasonable?

Answered: 511  Skipped: 5

Yes

No

I don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.97%

No 9.98%

I don't know 24.07%

Other (please specify) 0.98%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 I'd want a comparison of the cost of this upgrade versus the cost of keeping the schools open
that were closed for suspect reasons

2 | feel that the project was too modest. | would happily pay higher taxes to open Hamilton
Elementary.

3 I'd want a comparison of the cost of this upgrade versus the cost of keeping the schools open
that were closed for suspect reasons

4 | really have no idea what the going rate is for construction of this magnitude is

5 strongly unreasonable and this was a trick since we already paid an outrageous school tax.
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DATE
2/5/2020 7:59 PM

2/5/2020 6:49 PM

2/5/2020 5:38 PM

2/5/2020 2:24 PM
2/5/2020 2:20 PM
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Q4 Did you feel that the projected tax impact ($16.80 per $100,000 of Full
Market Value annually) was reasonable?

Answered: 511  Skipped: 5

Yes

No

I don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.63% 412

No 11.74% 60

| don't know 7.05% 36

Other (please specify) 0.59% 3

TOTAL S

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 make cuts elsewhere 2/5/2020 8:56 PM

2 Would appreciate a higher Business First district ranking to match my $100 tax increase. 2/5/2020 8:52 PM

3 this is completely unreasonable since we already paid outrageous school tax in sept- 2/5/2020 2:20 PM
october,2019.
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Q5 Do you feel the district provided adequate information/notice about the

proposed Capital Project?

Answered: 512  Skipped: 4

Yes

No

I don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 83.59%

No 11.72%

| don't know 3.32%

Other (please specify) 1.37%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 more time notice

2 | believe we received a mailer, with info, but the date of the voting was not well publicized.

3 not great, do more than 1 mailer

4 No because there is no option but to vote for all of this instead of only part of it. This community
doesn't want bigger schools, we want the old ones opened back up.

5 could have been better, saw that there was a vote but didn'tsee much information

6 Despite notifications on social media and from my son's school, lots of people that are not on
social media or have a kid knew about the vote.

7 closing schools taxes still going up soon no $ from huntley more tax increase ,low as buffalo
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DATE

2/5/2020 8:21 PM
2/5/2020 7:59 PM
2/5/2020 6:29 PM
2/5/2020 6:24 PM

2/5/2020 5:31 PM
2/5/2020 1:37 PM

2/5/2020 11:17 AM
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Q6 What were the best sources of information on the proposed Capital
Project? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 512 Skipped: 4
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mailing

Informational
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ANSWER CHOICES

District-wide mailing

Informational material/flyers in the schools
Informational material/flyers sent home with students
District website

SchoolGram e-newsletter

District text/email/robocall notifications

Social media

Public forums

Conversations with district faculty/staff/administrators
Conversations with family, friends, or neighbors

Local newspapers, radio, or TV news

District presentations at Board of Education meetings

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 512

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Note sent home with my son

friend

All info came from Ken-East sophomore daughter
sign at Kenmore West

at polling location

Video

Meeting with teachers at schools

PTA Meetings
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The poster boards
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o

ask questions poorly answered
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RESPONSES
65.82%

22.07%

19.14%

37.30%

27.73%

17.58%

32.81%

24.41%

22.27%

19.73%

17.58%

10.94%

1.95%

DATE
2/5/2020 7:33 PM

2/5/2020 7:24 PM
2/5/2020 6:20 PM
2/5/2020 5:31 PM
2/5/2020 5:28 PM
2/5/2020 5:18 PM
2/5/2020 4:47 PM
2/5/2020 4:37 PM
2/5/2020 4:27 PM
2/5/2020 4:08 PM
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60 or older

ANSWER CHOICES
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TOTAL
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey
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ANSWER CHOICES

2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q8 Did you attend Ken-Ton Schools growing up?

Answered: 511  Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
42.66% 218
57.34% 293
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q9 Do you have children or grandchildren currently attending Ken-Ton
Schools?

Answered: 511  Skipped: 5

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 54.99% 281
NoO 45.01% 230
TOTAL 511
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Pre-K programs

Edison
Elementary

Franklin
Elementary

Holmes
Elementary

Hoover
Elementary

Lindbergh
Elementary

Franklin Middle

Hoover Middle

Kenmore East

Kenmore West

Big Picture
Program

I do not have
children/gra...

Other (please
specify)

0%

2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q10 If yes, check all that apply:
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

Pre-K programs

Edison Elementary

Franklin Elementary

Holmes Elementary

Hoover Elementary

Lindbergh Elementary

Franklin Middle

Hoover Middle

Kenmore East

Kenmore West

Big Picture Program

| do not have children/grandchildren attending Ken-Ton Schools

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 393
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16
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19

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

children are graduates of Ken-Ton schools

Parochial school within Ken-Ton

i value education as a college graduate

my children graduated from Kenton

my children graduated from Kenton

| am a teacher at Hoover Middle, too, and have a nephew in Catholic school in KenTon
Will be attending pre-K in the fall

children are graduates of Ken-Ton schools

children are graduates of Ken-Ton schools

My kids are currently in St. John's but my daughter will be at Ken-West this fall.
children are graduates of Ken-Ton schools

children did attend but are all graduated

Bornhava through CPSE

| have a son who teaches at Big Picture.

my 3 children did go to the ken-ton schools

summer day camp

Mt. St. Mary Academy

graduates of Ken-Ton schools

My went ken ton schools k-8

15/22

RESPONSES
5.09%

11.45%

6.11%

1.53%

13.99%

13.23%

8.14%

15.01%

13.74%

14.76%

0.51%

25.45%

4.83%

DATE
2/5/2020 8:56 PM

2/5/2020 8:20 PM
2/5/2020 7:59 PM
2/5/2020 7:52 PM
2/5/2020 7:51 PM
2/5/2020 6:28 PM
2/5/2020 6:18 PM
2/5/2020 5:58 PM
2/5/2020 5:50 PM
2/5/2020 5:46 PM
2/5/2020 5:41 PM
2/5/2020 5:11 PM
2/5/2020 4:10 PM
2/5/2020 2:24 PM
2/5/2020 12:59 PM
2/5/2020 10:58 AM
2/5/2020 10:31 AM
2/5/2020 10:26 AM
2/5/2020 7:58 AM
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q11 What best describes you? (Check all that apply)

Parent/guardian
of current...

Family member
of current...

Current/retired
district...

Current/retired
employee of...

Property
taxpayer

School
district...

Business owner

Current student

Ken-Ton
graduate/alu...

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Parent/guardian of current Ken-Ton student(s)

Family member of current Ken-Ton student(s)
Current/retired district employee

Current/retired employee of other public school district
Property taxpayer

School district resident

Business owner

Current student

Ken-Ton graduate/alumnus

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 501

Answered: 501  Skipped: 15
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RESPONSES
47.50%

11.98%

17.96%
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

District Volunteer/Parent of 3 Graduates
Heavily involved with HS college prep.

kids went to ken ton schools and have since graduated
Parent of a former student of Ken-ton

parent of past Ken - Ton students

Spouse of current district employee

Spouse of current district employee

Spouse of current district employee
contracted employee of district

Parent of Alumnus

parent of KenTon graduates

children also kenton graduates

parent of future Ken-Ton student

Spouse of current district employee

call from school

children also kenton graduates

children also kenton graduates

Parent of former KT students

Our children also attended Ken-Ton schools.
Retired/Disabled

parent of past Ken - Ton students

parent of past Ken - Ton students
childrenwho attended zKen-Ton schools and were excellently prepared for life!
parent of future Ken-Ton student

accountant

parent of past Ken - Ton students

parent of future Ken-Ton student

Teacher in Ken-Ton

Future business owner and tax payer !

childrenwho attended zKen-Ton schools and were excellently prepared for life!
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DATE

2/5/2020 8:56 PM
2/5/2020 8:52 PM
2/5/2020 8:04 PM
2/5/2020 7:51 PM
2/5/2020 7:42 PM
2/5/2020 7:11 PM
2/5/2020 7:11 PM
2/5/2020 7:10 PM
2/5/2020 6:56 PM
2/5/2020 6:54 PM
2/5/2020 6:53 PM
2/5/2020 6:28 PM
2/5/2020 6:18 PM
2/5/2020 6:12 PM
2/5/2020 6:05 PM
2/5/2020 5:50 PM
2/5/2020 5:41 PM
2/5/2020 5:28 PM
2/5/2020 3:49 PM
2/5/2020 2:24 PM
2/5/2020 1:01 PM
2/5/2020 12:51 PM
2/5/2020 11:48 AM
2/5/2020 11:33 AM
2/5/2020 11:17 AM
2/5/2020 10:26 AM
2/5/2020 9:19 AM
2/5/2020 9:00 AM
2/5/2020 8:26 AM
2/5/2020 8:02 AM



2020 Capital Project Exit Survey

Q12 Please provide any additional comments you have on the proposed
Capital Project.

Answered: 109  Skipped: 407
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RESPONSES

I wish we had not closed our neighborhood schools. They were what made this community
special.

The district did a tremendous job getting the information out to the public. | attended all but the
ken West public forum and saw improvement in every forum on the delivery of information with
guestions asked at previous forums. The district did its best to be transparent and informative
along the way.

we need better budgeting
We should not be voting on a project without finalized plans.

secure funding within a five year strategic plan. This would spread out the tax increase,
furthermore state and/or federal funding should be noted if any exists.

the plans were well done, and communicated well in advance. Good deal on securing most of
the funding from the state to limit impact to property taxes.

Please continue prioritizing instructional staff and resources to maintain a proactive approach to
supporting student success.

| hope that all of the improvements are a great success and stay under budget!
| am so happy to support Ken-Ton students and schools
Excited for improvements!

Really could have looked at opening mothballed schools... It is time for the district to combine
high schools at Ken West (making 1) and making Ken East the only middle school...

| understand the legacy of Ken-Ton sports, but please don't use this as a reason to upgrade
fields to turf first. Vital infrastructure needs to be upgraded first like pipes, roof, and class room
overhauls. If all of those come under budget and are achieved then by all means upgrade
fields.

too many elementary schools closed

The interior of many schools are worn and drab. Even a new coat of paint after 20 years would
help.

The interior of many schools are worn and drab. Even a new coat of paint after 20 years would
help.

Can't wait for all of the improvements!
too many elementary schools closed

If you allowed the public to vote on each of the intended changes individually, then | would have
been more than happy to have voted in favor of some of the proposed changes. However,
these changes were offered in an all or nothing bundle, and as a result | decided to vote no.

| agree with improving the athletic fields but wondering why turf instead of grass?
too many elementary schools closed
| support our schools, because | want the next generation to be well educated!

More consolidation is necessary. Time to make the right/tough decision s for an improved
district. School rankings are failing and young families don't want to move to KENTON unless
then cannot afford elsewhere. We should be a choice community, not default. Schools need
academia improvement. Consolidate and improve. Make the tough choices NOW for our
children's future! Thank you.

I would have voted yes if it weren't for the drop-off plans for Kenmore West and Hoover Middle.
They will not solve the current problems. Kenmore West will still have a Delaware Road traffic
jam every morning.

I'd like to pay more in taxes for our schools in order to improve various aspects of our school
system.
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DATE
2/5/2020 9:01 PM

2/5/2020 8:56 PM

2/5/2020 8:56 PM
2/5/2020 8:52 PM
2/5/2020 8:25 PM

2/5/2020 8:11 PM

2/5/2020 8:10 PM

2/5/2020 8:09 PM
2/5/2020 8:06 PM
2/5/2020 8:05 PM
2/5/2020 8:04 PM

2/5/2020 8:02 PM

2/5/2020 7:59 PM
2/5/2020 7:52 PM

2/5/2020 7:51 PM

2/5/2020 7:46 PM
2/5/2020 7:37 PM
2/5/2020 7:37 PM

2/5/2020 7:33 PM
2/5/2020 7:26 PM
2/5/2020 7:26 PM
2/5/2020 7:26 PM

2/5/2020 7:25 PM

2/5/2020 7:22 PM
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I am so happy to support Ken-Ton students and schools

| am so happy to support Ken-Ton students and schools
Thank you for caring for our students!

Can't wait for all of the improvements!

too many elementary schools closed

| think this project is a fantastic idea!

Looking forward to the upgrades!

structures need updating to keep our children safe

very unhappy with proposed tax increase. we just had one last spring. no more taxes
Thank you for communicating so clearly!

too much money being allocated to noneducational programs
For the future! :)

I live right down the street from Hoover, and the proposed parent drop-off zones will adversely
affect my neighborhood.

I would like to know what happened to all the money wasted on the first go around with the
Kenmore West Athletic field that had to be redone at our expense and no money was recouped
from the botched first go around. Wasted money with no sense of responsibilty. Maybe time for
new leadership!!

waste of money
For the future! :)

use recently closed schools that have had recent upgrades rather than doing additions. Yes,|
know that it will cost more todo.

I was impressed by the number of ways the information about the project was available to the
public.

You closed all our schools under the guise that they weren't needed, but they are needed, and
people live here because they don't want mega schools like Williamsville has, they want
neighborhood schools. The schools are too crowded and the way the grades are divided up is
nonsense. We want these improvements and we want our schools opened back up when they
are over crowded!

| am still concerned about Kenmore Middle school closing as a middle school close to my
house. | also have huge reservations about 8th graders attending the high schools. Thank you!

Where to vote/what door to go in/signage could have been better. We were wandering around
school until we found it.

| think these are necessary and forward thinking implementation!

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

Can't wait for all of the improvements!
As you increase the classroom number, also think about increasing the music room areas.

Great to see such a wide scope of improvements in this Capital Campaign. Also was very
shocked all buildings had original lead water piping,long over due to have that all replaced

too many elementary schools closed
We should not be voting on a project without finalized plans.

The one thing that should have been included id air conditioning throughout the buildings.
Climate change is creating much warmer springs, summers and falls.
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2/5/2020 7:20 PM
2/5/2020 7:20 PM
2/5/2020 7:16 PM
2/5/2020 7:11 PM
2/5/2020 7:11 PM
2/5/2020 7:10 PM
2/5/2020 7:07 PM
2/5/2020 7:07 PM
2/5/2020 6:57 PM
2/5/2020 6:53 PM
2/5/2020 6:49 PM
2/5/2020 6:46 PM
2/5/2020 6:46 PM
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2/5/2020 6:39 PM
2/5/2020 6:33 PM
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2/5/2020 6:28 PM

2/5/2020 6:24 PM
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2/5/2020 6:14 PM
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2/5/2020 6:08 PM
2/5/2020 6:05 PM

2/5/2020 6:03 PM
2/5/2020 5:59 PM
2/5/2020 5:54 PM
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey
Kenton school are very mismanged and if they were able to stop waisting money they wouldn't
need so much for the capital projects

people in the district need to be educated more about the need for the unisex bathrooms. also
people need to be taught about the importance of empathy.

Can't wait for all of the improvements!

I'm glad you mailed the information a couple of weeks ago and held a public meeting. | never
would have known otherwise.

Can't wait for all of the improvements!
Thank you for caring enough to put in the time and effort to make this happen.
open the middle school. it should never have been closed.

I would like to see the district apply for grant money before asking the tax payers to pay for
unnecessary "improvements." Unisex bathrooms are a ridiculous addition.

Good luck, and thank you for caring for our kids!

All necessary updates and changes needed for the children.
better money management would avoid the need for it
eliminate the non-essential items

Thank you for caring for our students!

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

too many elementary schools closed
asked about hamilton School still waiting to see something

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

too much wasted money. There are too many tax increases in a state with decreased
enroliment and lower incomes. Many of these capital improvements are fluff and school boards
need to become more realistic

Improvements are timely and necessary

It seems like we just spent taxpayer money on single entry doors at all of our schools in the
past 2 years. | don't really understand why we need to do this again if it was done correctly the
first time.l

They should have reopened Hamilton school instead of putting additions on the other schools.
It would have been more cost effective.

too many elementary schools closed
too many elementary schools closed

closed too many schools too fast. should of expected the decline in enroliment due to the
enconomy

| think it's absurd that Ken Ton would close buildings and then ask taxpayers to expand existing
ones. Larger schools that can accommodate students are not the same as small neighborhood
schools.

these taxes are unreasonable and are increasingly unaffordable to even continue to live here.

Updates are always necessary and there is always money involved. The main vision is our
students and faculty need to be given a healthy environment for successful learning to take
place. Thank you!

It's great that funds are being allocated for our children!

| look forward to seeing the changes!
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2/5/2020 3:49 PM
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2020 Capital Project Exit Survey
Hopefully the price tag won't increase by the end of construction. | would to see all
improvements accomplished.
put the adaptive playground at Franklin!

| appreciate that state funds were to be utilized. However, you could have had a plan that would
not increase our taxes again, but covered the essentials of the proposal. Parents have figured
out how to drop off/pick up kids, they only need to follow the rules and drive more safely. | am in
favor of a modified proposal that doesn't raise our taxes. | do appreciate the work that was
done to bring the forums to the public. Thank You

too many elementary schools closed

Anything to help the kids succeed.

Kenmore East needs new windows

better parking on voting days

| can't wait for all of the improvements! It is a great idea for this work to be done.
was this the cost after several bids on project?

The use of local funding to expand our schools when we have a decrease in population is
unnecessary.

I am incredibly tired of school taxes and tax increases. | have never had a child in anyone's
school district. Seeing that kid this morning on the tv news with the oh boo hoo | want an
athletic field like Ken-West just p'd me off.

Our schools and good teachers need all the help they can get.
close / open - what happened here?

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

None

| appreciate the quality of the schools, but regret the "safety theater" that | see as a trend
driving things like the SPE poalicy.

too many elementary schools closed
too many elementary schools closed
Thank you for caring for our students!

I am hoping that an inclusive playground can be implemented to allow for better play for
students who are mobility-impaired!

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

For the future! :)
I do not think the students are getting the best education for work ethics down the road.
Can't wait for all of the improvements!

Thank you for having vision and working to address the needs of our students by improving the
aging infrastructure.

Thank you for caring for our students!

too many elementary schools closed
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